THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2015 HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C
09:00 AM
14-07119 FRED R. KINNEY / LESLIE M. KINNEY
#1 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: GREG J. EKDAHL (FRED R. KINNEY, LESLIE M. KINNEY)

14-07119 FRED R. KINNEY / LESLIE M. KINNEY

#2 Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: GREG J. EKDAHL (FRED R. KINNEY, LESLIE M. KINNEY)
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THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2015 HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C
09:00 AM
13-04586 RAYMOND J. KUMZI / JUDY M. KUMZI
#3 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: MARY F. SOLIS (JUDY M. KUMZI, RAYMOND J. KUMZI)

12-08975 BARBARA L. RAINES

#4 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: KAREN MERRILL TJAPKES (BARBARA L. RAINES)
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WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2015

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

09-14687

14-02702

#5

#6

THOMAS H BRYANT

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: ROGER G. COTNER (THOMAS H BRYANT)

PRINCETTA MARIE HOWARD-KEMP

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: MARY SAUR COHN (PRINCETTA MARIE HOWARD-KEMP)
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WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2015

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

15-00195

15-00195

#7

#8

TY LOWING

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: GREG J. EKDAHL (TY LOWING)

TY LOWING

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: GREG J. EKDAHL (TY LOWING)
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WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2015

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

11-08724

11-07697

#9

#10

CHRIS A. MANSFIELD

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: WILLIAM J. NAPIERALSKI (CHRIS A. MANSFIELD)

DWIGHT LOUIS MILLER / LORNA MARIE MILLER

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JEFFREY D. MAPES (DWIGHT LOUIS MILLER)
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WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2015

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

11-07697

10-10850

#11

#12

DWIGHT LOUIS MILLER / LORNA MARIE MILLER

Debtors' Fourth Post-Confirmation Amendment
to Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JEFFREY D. MAPES (DWIGHT LOUIS MILLER, LORNA MARIE MILLER)

DAVID L PORTER

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: ROGER G. COTNER (DAVID L PORTER)
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THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2015 HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C
09:00 AM
10-10850 DAVID L PORTER
#13 Debtor's Second Post-Confirmation Amendment

to Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: ROGER G. COTNER (DAVID L PORTER)

13-01771 MICHAEL DONALD RUNDQUIST / DIANE LOUISE RUNDQUIST

#14 Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: MARTIN M. HOLMES (DIANE LOUISE RUNDQUIST, MICHAEL DONALD
RUNDQUIST)
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WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2015

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

13-05920

09-08982

#15

#16

JAMES PATRICK RUSSO

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: JEREMY SHEPHARD (JAMES PATRICK RUSSO)
ATTORNEY: DAVID C. ANDERSEN (JAMES PATRICK RUSSO)

SHILA L SIMS

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: ROBERT A. STARIHA (SHILA L SIMS)
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WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2015

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

09-12085

15-00911

#17

#18

BERNARD DWAYNE ZIMMER

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JEFFREY R. PORTKO (BERNARD DWAYNE ZIMMER)

PATRICIA JOY CANERO

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: MICHAEL PATRICK HANRAHAN (PATRICIA JOY CANERO)
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WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2015

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

15-00715

15-00861

#19

#20

DAVID C. DREYER / SARAH C. DREYER

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: JAMES R. OPPENHUIZEN (DAVID C. DREYER, SARAH C. DREYER)

DEANNA MARIE LOVELL

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: RALPH M. REISINGER (DEANNA MARIE LOVELL)
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WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2015

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

15-00612

15-00741

#21

#22

KESHIA S. PARKS

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: RYAN FRENCH BEACH (KESHIA S. PARKS)

NICHOLAS SCHWANDER

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: TRAVIS THOMAS RUSSELL (NICHOLAS SCHWANDER)
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WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2015

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

15-00621

15-00888

#23

#24

FRED A SMITH

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: WILLIAM J. GREENE (FRED A SMITH)

SIMON SNOEYER / MELISSA M. SNOEYER

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS

ATTORNEY: MICHAEL M. MALINOWSKI (MELISSA M. SNOEYER, SIMON SNOEYER)
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WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2015

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

14-07690

14-07750

#25

#26

JAY ALLAN BRUINS

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: TRAVIS THOMAS RUSSELL (JAY ALLAN BRUINS)

ERIC JAMES BUSH

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: STEVEN MARK BYLENGA (ERIC JAMES BUSH)
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WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2015

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

14-07709

15-00148

#27

#28

HAZEL COOLEY

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: GREG J. EKDAHL (HAZEL COOLEY)

OMAR RAUL MATAMOROS-CAZARES

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: JEREMY SHEPHARD (OMAR RAUL MATAMOROS-CAZARES)
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WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2015

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

14-07944

15-00041

#29

#30

SCOTT JOSEPH SCHULTE / KARLA L SCHULTE

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: MANISH JOSHI (KARLA L SCHULTE, SCOTT JOSEPH SCHULTE)

LENORE SUSAN SELDERS

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: ERIC C. BAUMSTARK (LENORE SUSAN SELDERS)
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WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2015

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

15-00117

15-00117

#31

#32

ANEKA T. STEWART

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: MICHAEL M. MALINOWSKI (ANEKA T. STEWART)

ANEKA T. STEWART

Final Hearing

Re: E & B Development Co., L.L.C.'s

Motion for Relief from Stay

Re: 189 Hawthorne Court, Lot 144, Rockford, Ml
(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: MICHAEL M. MALINOWSKI (ANEKA T. STEWART)

ATTORNEY: RANDALL J. GROENDYK (E & B DEVELOPMENT CO., L.L.C.)
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WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2015

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

14-00449

12-01776

#33

#34

STEVEN MARK HULST

Court's Hearing
Re: Discover Bank's Stipulation for
Relief from Co-Debtor Stay

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: CAROL J CHASE (STEVEN MARK HULST)
ATTORNEY: MONICA N. HUNT (DISCOVER BANK)

ANTHONY J PORTER / TRACY K PORTER

Debtors' Objection to Bank of America's
Notice of Mortgage Payment Change

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS

ATTORNEY: ROGER G. COTNER (ANTHONY J PORTER, TRACY K PORTER)
ATTORNEY: JAMES W. BATCHELOR (BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.)

ATTORNEY: KIM MORDEN RATTET (BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.)
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THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2015 HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C
09:00 AM
13-07265 MATTHEW G GARTON-BOROWICZ / GINA M GARTON-BOROWICZ
#35 Adj. Final Hearing

Re: Independent Bank's

Motion for Relief from Stay

Re: 1949 Reigler Road, Muskegon, MI
(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS

ATTORNEY: JANET S. THOMAS (GINA M GARTON-BOROWICZ, MATTHEW G
GARTON-BOROWICZ)

ATTORNEY: JON JAY LIEBERMAN (INDEPENDENT BANK)

14-07906 JON L BIERI/ MARIANNE G BIERI

#36 Debtors' Objection to Claim of Dyck-O'Neal, Inc.
(Claim No.: 3 - $63,729.27)

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: KIMBERLY S. YOUNG (JON L BIERI, MARIANNE G BIERI)
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THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2015 HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C
09:00 AM
14-03903 TAMI Y. MCKELLAR
#37 Debtor's Objection to Claim of Green Tree Servicing, LLC

(Claim No.: 9 - $64,887.65)
TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS

ATTORNEY: MICHAEL PATRICK HANRAHAN (TAMIY. MCKELLAR)
ATTORNEY: JOHN D. STODDARD (GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC)
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WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2015

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

10:00 AM

14-00628

10-01283

#38

#39

YORK ENTERPRISES, LLC

Courtroom Auction
Re: Trustee's Motion For Sale Of Property
Re: York's Landing Bar and Grill

TRUSTEE: STEPHEN L. LANGELAND
ATTORNEY: JAMES SHEK (YORK ENTERPRISES, LLC)
ATTORNEY: CODY H. KNIGHT (STEPHEN L. LANGELAND)

KIMBERLY CATHERINE MARTIN

Adj. Trustee's Motion for Turnover of Property
Re: Divorce Award

ATTORNEY: STEVEN L. RAYMAN (LISA E. GOCHA)

TRUSTEE: LISAE. GOCHA (, LISAE. GOCHA)

ATTORNEY: JEFFREY R. PORTKO (KIMBERLY CATHERINE MARTIN)
ATTORNEY: ROBERT J. ALBRECHT (KIMBERLY CATHERINE MARTIN)
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WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2015

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

10:00 AM

13-05126

13-09432

#40

#41

DEMIER TYSHA DAVIS

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Compel Turnover

TRUSTEE: JEFFA. MOYER

JAMES ROBERT MEYER

Adj. Final Hearing

Re: Joyce Meyer's

Motion for Relief from Stay

Re: IRA Account

Preliminary Hearing Held: 3/10/15
Final Hearing Held: 3/31/15

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: JEFFREY D. MAPES (JAMES ROBERT MEYER)
ATTORNEY: MARTIN L. ROGALSKI (JOYCE MEYER)
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WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2015

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

11:00 AM

15-01016

12-10473

#42

#43

ENERGETX COMPOSITES, LLC

Courtroom Auction
Re: Trustee's Motion for Sale of Personal Property

ATTORNEY: CODY H. KNIGHT (THOMAS C. RICHARDSON)

TRUSTEE: THOMAS C. RICHARDSON

ATTORNEY: LAWRENCE A. LICHTMAN (ENERGETX COMPOSITES, LLC)
ATTORNEY: STEVEN L. RAYMAN (THOMAS C. RICHARDSON)

EUGENE ELMER BELLINGAR (DECEASED)

ADV: 1-14-80300

JEFF A. MOYER vs BRYAN K BELLINGAR
Adj. Pretrial Conference

TRUSTEE: JEFFA. MOYER

ATTORNEY: JOHN W. RAVEN (EUGENE ELMER BELLINGAR (DECEASED), BRYAN K
BELLINGAR)

ATTORNEY: JEFF A. MOYER (JEFF A. MOYER)
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WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2015

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

11:30 AM

13-07999

13-07999

#44

#45

DENISE M. MASON

ADV: 1-14-80193

JEFF A. MOYER vs HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION il
Plaintiff's Motion for Summary Judgment

TRUSTEE: JEFFA. MOYER
ATTORNEY: ANDREW J. GERDES (JEFF A. MOYER)
ATTORNEY: DAVID A. LERNER (HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION II1)

DENISE M. MASON

ADV: 1-14-80193

JEFF A. MOYER vs HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION liI
Defendant's Motion for Summary Judgment

TRUSTEE: JEFFA. MOYER
ATTORNEY: ANDREW J. GERDES (JEFF A. MOYER)
ATTORNEY: DAVID A. LERNER (HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION II1)
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